Updates and Additional Background:

Item 2(c) – LAFCO Condition 13:

"The Tuscan Water District, shall within one (1) year from the date of the recording of the Certificate of Completion, **enter into a memorandum of understanding** (MOU) with the **Vina Basin and Butte Basin Groundwater Sustainability Agencies** establishing the formal, government to government working relationship between the Tuscan Water District and the GSA's **to include acknowledging the roles of each agency** in the SGMA environment, **methods for communication, cooperation and collaboration, establishing points of contact** and any other matter that leads to cooperation in the implementation of the GSP for the basin.

The MOU should identify the Tuscan Water District as a GSA partner, pursuant to the sustainable Groundwater Management Act, Water Code section 10720 et seq. The MOU shall be provided to the LAFCo Executive Officer upon completion. The failure of the District to successfully enter into a MOU with the GSA's within one year of the Certificate of Completion being recorded, the Tuscan Water District shall be dissolved by LAFCO at the request of the TWD Board of Directors. If an agreement cannot be reached with the GSA's, the TWD can request LAFCo to mediate a resolution and/or extend this deadline for an additional period to be determined by LAFCO or modify the condition.

Item 3(a) – Update on Prop 218 Election

- Finalized collateral
 - Envelopes outgoing and return
 - o Ballot
 - o Parcel List, by owner
 - o Instructions
 - Public Notice (uploaded to website)
 - Final Engineer's Report (uploaded to website)
- Other items
 - o Final, consolidated landowner list sent to MKE
 - o Final list of parcels sent to MKE
- Landowner mailing will occur on or before November 27, so landowners will begin getting their ballots over Thanksgiving weekend.
- Website updated
 - o Prop 218 page
 - o Public Notice
 - o Final Engineer's Report